# Pavilion Network Introduces Al-Powered, Decentralized Content Creation Platform | Testnet Launch on March 10, 2025

Pavilion Network, an Al-powered, decentralized content-sharing platform, is set to redefine the digital media landscape by empowering creators with full ownership, fair monetization, and transparent content distribution.



As content creation shifts toward **Web3 and blockchain technology**, Pavilion Network provides **a censorship-resistant, creator-first ecosystem** where users can create, monetize, and share content without intermediaries.

Pavilion Network **combines Al and blockchain** to ensure creators have complete control over their content:

- [?] Al-Powered Tools Automate content creation, editing, and distribution with cutting-edge Al.
- True Content Ownership Every piece of content is permanently recorded on the blockchain, securing digital rights.
- [2] Fair Monetization Pavilion enables direct earnings through decentralized payments and Alpersonalized advertising.
- [2] Censorship-Resistant No central authority can remove or restrict content on the network.

#### **Testnet Launch on March 10, 2025**

As part of its mission to revolutionize digital content, Pavilion Network will launch its **Testnet on March 10, 2025**. This phase will allow **early adopters, developers, and content creators** to explore the platform's capabilities before its full-scale release.

#### Join the Pavilion Network Movement

Content creators, blockchain enthusiasts, and Web3 pioneers are invited to **be part of this decentralized revolution**.

Learn More: https://pavilion.network/blog

### **About Pavilion Network**

Pavilion Network is an **open-source**, **decentralized content-sharing platform** that leverages **Aldriven tools and blockchain-based ownership models**. Designed for Web3, Pavilion Network enables content creators to maintain **full control**, **transparency**, **and equitable monetization**.

Official Website: <a href="https://pavilion.network">https://pavilion.network</a>
Telegram: <a href="https://t.me/pavilion\_network">https://t.me/pavilion\_network</a>



## **Media Contact**

**Pavilion Network** 

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*@pavilion.network

0795818903

Dammstrasse 16, 6300 Zug

Source: Pavilion Network

See on IssueWire